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AMOUNT RELEASED UNDER RASHTRIYA KRISHI VIKAS YOJANA
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount released to the States and Union Territories during the year 2009-10 and 2010-11 under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana for investment in agriculture and allied sectors;

(b) whether any review have been conducted by the Government to analyse its effects in improving the quality of life of agriculturists in the States; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Details of allocation made and amount released to the States & UTs (as on 31-2010) under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana for investment in agriculture and allied sectors is at Annexure-I. Releases to UTs from 2009-10 (regular budget onwards) are made by Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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